Function Point Count Summary Report

Release | mpacted Functional Size -
Summary

Application Name Assignment Management System - Example Counts Here

Release Name AMS Development Project V 1.0
Project Details Count Session Details

Report Summary Report — Enhancement size - Impacted Functionality for
Selection Release

Filter  Development Count

Processes and Data Groups

Impact Function Type Multiply  Total Functional Adjusted
Type Complexity Factor Functions Size (UFPs) Size (AFPs)
Added
Input Low x1 3 9
Ave x1 4 16
High x1 1 6
8 31 34
Output Low x1 2 8
2 8 9
Inquiry Low x1 7 21
Ave x1 2 8
9 29 32
Int.Logical File Low x1 2 14
2 14 15
Ext.Interface File  Low x1 3 15
3 15 17
Added 24 97 107 vAF=1.10
Changed
Input High x1 2 12
2 12 13
Inquiry Low x1 1 3
1 3 3
Int.Logical File Low x1 1 7
1 7 8
Changed 4 22 24 VAF=1.10
Deleted
Input Low x1 1 3
1 3 3
Deleted 1 3 3 VAF=1.10
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Processes and Data Groups

Report Summary

Impact Count %

Type

Added 79.5%

Changed 18.0%

Deleted 2.5%
TOTALS

Functions Functional

Adjusted VAF

Size (UFPs) Size (AFPs)

97
22

3

122

Functional Size Summary - by Function Type

Function Type Count %

Adjusted

Input

Output

Inquiry
Int.Logical File

Ext.Interface File

TOTALS

37.7%

6.6%
26.2%
17.2%

12.3%

Baseline %

(29%)
(25%)
(16%)
(22%)

(8%)

*Industry Total

Functions Size

(UFPs)
11 46
2 8
10 32
3 21
3 15
29 122

Value Adjustment Factor (Current Status)

Value Adjustment Factor (Before Release) * Default

107 1.10
24 1.10

3 1.10

134

Functional

Size (
AFPs)
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*International Software Benchmarking Standards Group Estimating, Benchmarking & Research Suite - Release 9 - 2004 New Development Projects
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