Function Point Count Summary Report

Release Impacted Functional Size -Summary

Application Name	Assignment Management System - Example Counts Here			
Release Name	AMS Development Project V 1.0			
Project Details	Count Session Details			
Report Selection	Summary Report – Enhancement size - Impacted Functionality for Release			

Filter Development Count

Processes and Data Groups						
Impact Function Type				Multiply Total Functional Adjusted		
Туре	Comp	olexity	Factor	Functions	Size (UFPs)	Size (AFPs)
Added						
	Input	Low	x1	3	9	
		Ave	x1	4	16	
		High	x1	1	6	
				8	31	34
	Output	Low	x1	2	8	
				2	8	9
	Inquiry	Low	x1	7	21	
		Ave	x1	2	8	
				9	29	32
	Int.Logical File	Low	x1	2	14	
				2	14	15
	Ext.Interface File	Low	x1	3	15	
				3	15	17
		Added		<u>24</u>	<u>97</u>	<i>107</i> VAF= 1.10
Change	d					
enange	Input	High	x1	2	12	
	·	0		2	12	13
	Inquiry	Low	x1	1	3	
				1	3	3
	Int.Logical File	Low	x1	1	7	
	-			1	7	8
		Cha	anged	<u>4</u>	<u>22</u>	24 VAF= 1.10
Deleted	d					
	Input	Low	x1	1	3	
				1	3	3
		De	eleted	<u>1</u>	<u>3</u>	3 VAF= 1.10

Processes and Data Groups

Assignment Management System - Example Counts Here**Total Metrics** AMS Development Project V 1.0

(Report #41)Release .20 159WWW.Totalmetrics.comWednesday, 25 July 2007Copyright - April 2003 Total Metrics Pty Ltd

SCOPE Project Sizing Software TM Page 1 of 2

6:19:35 PM

Processes and Data Groups

Report Summary

Impact Type	Count %	Functions		Adjusted VAF Size (AFPs)
Added	79.5%	24	97	107 1.10
Changed	18.0%	4	22	24 1.10
Deleted	2.5%	1	3	3 1.10
	TOTALS	29	<u>122</u>	134

Functional Size Summary - by Function Type

Function Type Adjusted	Count % Baseline %		*Industry	Total	Functional	
			Functions	Size (UFPs)	Size (AFPs)	
Input	37.7%	(29%)	11	46	51	
Output	6.6%	(25%)	2	8	9	
Inquiry	26.2%	(16%)	10	32	35	
Int.Logical File	17.2%	(22%)	3	21	23	
Ext.Interface File	12.3%	(8%)	3	15	17	
TOTALS			29	<u>122</u>	134	

Value Adjustment Factor (Current Status)	<u>1.10</u>
Value Adjustment Factor (Before Release) * Default	<u>1.10</u>

*International Software Benchmarking Standards Group Estimating, Benchmarking & Research Suite - Release 9 - 2004 New Development Projects

Assignment Management System - Example Counts Here AMS Development Project V 1.0

(*Report #41*) *Release*.20159

WWW.Totalmetrics.com Wednesday, 25 July 2007 Copyright - April 2003 Total Metrics Pty Ltd **Total Metrics**

SCOPE Project Sizing Software TM Page 2 of 2

6:19:35 PM